20170508000159410 05/08/2017 02:22:14 PM UCC6 1/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	UCC6 1/4						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	····						
Mary Dougherty 405-236-0003  B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	······································						
mdougherty@amopc.com							
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	<del></del>						
Anderson McCov & Orto D.C							
IAnderson, McCoy & Orta, P.C. 100 N. Broadway, 26th Floor	1	:					
Oklahoma City, OK 73102							
MO #180.0015	•						
		THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY		
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20131230000496560 on December 30, 2013		1b. This FINANCING (or recorded) in 1	STATEMENT AME	NDMENT is to be filed [	for record]		
2. ✓ TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified Statement	above is terminated		···	,,			
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affects.	or 7b, <u>and</u> address ted collateral in item	of Assignee in item 7c <u>an</u> 8	d name of Assignor	in item 9			
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identification continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ed above with respec	ct to the security interest(	s) of Secured Party	authorizing this Continu	ation Statement is		
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			•				
	ck <u>one</u> of these three to CHANGE name and/or		ADD name: Comple	te itemDELETE nam	e: Give record name		
		7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c	7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 70		in item 6a or 6b		
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Change - provide only	one name (6a or 6b)			<del></del>		
STV ONE NINETEEN SENIOR LIVING, LLC							
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party In 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nformation Change - provide	e only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use e	exact, full name; do not on	it, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)		
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	·			· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	STATE POSTAL CODE			
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	DELETE colleteral		avored colleteral	ASSIGN collateral		
Indicate collateral:	J ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	LI RESTATE C	overed collateral	_ ASSIGN Collateral		
	1						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	IS AMENDMENT: vide name of authoriz		a or 9b) (name of Ass	signor, if this is an Assign	ment)		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Red Warehouse I, LLC							
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	IFIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ΙΔΠΠΙΤΙΟΙ	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
	IIIO FENSO	1 17 1bs   47 3141 bs					
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	[				Ī		
to be recorded with Shelby County Judge of Proba	ate, AL/Red C	apital lien releas	е				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

# 20170508000159410 05/08/2017 02:22:14 PM UCC6 2/4

	LLOW INSTRUCTIONS	I ADDE	:NDUM				
11. 20	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Ail 131230000496560	mendment form					
	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 or	n Amendment fo	orm				
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Red Warehouse I, LLC						
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	<u>-</u>					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	s	UFFIX	THE ABOVE	SDACE IS EOD EILI	ING OFFICE IS	ICE ON! V
13.	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debto	or of record req	uired for indexi	ng purposes only in	SPACE IS FOR FILE some filing offices - see		
	one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbre 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	viate any part o	f the Debtor's r	name); see Instructio	ns if name does not fit		. <u></u>
ΛD	STV ONE NINETEEN SENIOR LIVING, LLC						
OR	1.46L (MIRIN (IRI) 1.1 A A. IRI) 4.4 A	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	<u></u>	ADDITIONAL NAME(S	S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):	<u>.</u>	• • • •				
752	This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Description	n of real estate:			
De	Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):  Sebtor has record interest  MISCELLANEOUS:	a lixture filing	1 7	n, Hoover, Al	and described		
	ed Capital						

## EXHIBIT A

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL I

Lot 1-B according to St. Vincent's Hospital Highway No. 119 Survey as recorded in Map Book 39, Page 103 in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama and situated in the NW 1/4 and the NE 1/4 of Section 32, Township 18 South, Range 1 West Shelby County, Alabama and being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southeasterly Corner of Lot 1-B, St. Vincent's Hospital Highway No. 119 Survey as recorded in Map Book 39, Page 103 in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, said point being on the Northerly right-of-way line of Greystone Way as recorded in Map Book 29, Page 123 in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and run in a Northeasterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 569.13 feet to a point; thence 3°53'00" to the left in a Northeasterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 424.81 feet to a point; thence 76°04'07" to the left in a Northwesterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 352.05 feet to a point; thence 58°04'29" to the left in a Southwesterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 72.43 feet to a point on a curve to the right having a radius of 655.00 feet and a central angle of 47°12'36"; thence 78°56'03" to the left (angle measured to tangent) in a Southeasterly, Southerly and Southwesterly direction along the arc of said curve and along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 539.70 feet to the P.T. (Point of Tangent) of said curve; thence tangent to said curve in a Southwesterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 39.65 feet to a point; thence 90°00'00" to the right in a Northwesterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 25.00 feet to a point; thence 90°00'00" to the left in a Southwesterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 70.27 feet to the P.C. (Point of Curve) of a curve to the right having a radius of 517.00 feet and a central angle of 24°29'13"; thence in a Southwesterly direction along the arc of said curve and along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 220.95 feet to the P.R.C. (Point of Reverse Curve) of a curve to the left having a radius of 370.50 feet and a central angle of 23°26'54"; thence in a Southwesterly direction along the arc of said curve and along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 151.63 feet to the P.T. (Point of Tangent) of said curve; thence tangent to said curve in a Southwesterly direction along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 72.81 feet to a point on the Northerly right-of-way line of Greystone Way; thence 91°09'24" to the left in a Southeasterly direction along the Northerly right-of-way line of Greystone Way and along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 207.31 feet to the P.C. (Point of Curve) of a curve to the left having a radius of 410.00 feet and a central angle of 43°51'30"; thence in a Southeasterly, Easterly, and Northeasterly direction along the Northerly right-of-way line of Greystone Way, along the arc of said curve and along the boundary of said Lot 1-B a distance of 313.84 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 8.990 acres.

## 20170508000159410 05/08/2017 02:22:14 PM UCC6 4/4

## PARCEL II

Together with an easement for ingress and egress as described in that certain Restrictive Covenant and Reciprocal Easement Agreement between Seton Property Corporation of North Alabama and STV One Nineteen Senior Living, LLC dated December 28, 2007 and recorded in Instrument No. 20071228000583600, as amended by First Amendment to Restrictive and Reciprocal Easement Agreement in Instrument No. 20111221000387420.

4825-5292-6498, v. I



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
05/08/2017 02:22:14 PM
\$.00 CHERRY

20170508000159410

Jung 3